THE RUD
VIP-CONSTRUCTION KIT.
THE RUD
VIP-CONSTRUCTION KIT.
67
OVERVIEW
CHAINS
p. 74

  Stamping: VIP-Marking on the back
of each chain link, production number
and BG approval stamp  m.More information on page 26.
H-stamp
VIP 10 / H1.
Heat indicator
75
VIP-KZA
VIP-Identification tag.
VIP-IDENTIFICATION TAG FOR VIP-CHAIN.
Chains Designation Order no.
13, 16, 20, 22, 28 VIP-KZA 7989739
Subject to technical changes!
mm.
Chains Designation Order no.
13 VKPL-13 7100667
16 VKPL-16 7100672
20 VKPL-20 7104045
22 VKPL-22 7101832
28 MAXI-Tester 28 7900709
Subject to technical changes!
Inspecting Ø wear occurrence. Inspecting plastic elongation due to overload. Inspecting the division extension by  nominal
 thickness wear occurrence.

VBK-1
PRODUCT FEATURES
  All master links on this page are equipped
with  welded-in connectors that can be moved
on all sides.
  This results in a non-mix-up connection to chain
 diameter and number of strands.
  The master link is supplemented with
chain test gauge.
  Dimensions according to intermediate link shape B
  Adequate for hanging on small load hooks
like chain hoist.
Chains Designation A B C T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 1.5 VBK-1-6 (VB-1-6) 13 25 54 82 0.4 7100675 (7100220)
8 2.5 VBK-1-8 (VB-1-8) 16 34 70 107 0.7 7100676 (7100221)
10 4.0 VBK-1-10 (VB-1-10) 18 40 85 131 1.1 7100677 (7100222)
13 6.7 VBK-1-13 (VB-1-13) 22 50 115 174 2.2 7100678 (7100223)
16 10.0 VBK-1-16 (VB-1-16) 26 65 140 211 3.8 7100679 (7100224)
20 16.0 VBK-1-20 (VB-1-20) 32 75 170 264 7.6 7104092 (7104093)
22 20.0 VBK-1-22 (VB-1-22) 36 110 200 294 9.0 7100680 (7102060)
28 31.5 VBK-1-28 (VB-1-28) 60 190 265 322 31.9 8504022
28 31.5 (VB-1-28) 62 130 150 215 13.7 (7900641)
A test tag is additionally enclosed for master links 13/16/20/22.
See VIP-MAXI construction kit on pages 108–113.
Subject to technical changes!
  VIP-Connection bolts and safety bolt
are pre-assembled.
77
PRODUCT FEATURES
  All master links on this page are equipped
with  welded-in connectors that can be moved
on all sides.
  This results in a non-mix-up connection to chain
 diameter and number of strands.
  The master link is supplemented with
chain test gauge.
  Dimensions according to intermediate link shape B
  Adequate for hanging on small load hooks
on lifting gear.
VBK-2
Chains Designation A B C T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 2.1 / 1.5 VBK-2-6 13 25 54 82 0.5 7100700
8 3.5 / 2.5 VBK-2-8 16 34 70 107 0.9 7100701
10 5.6 / 4.0 VBK-2-10 18 40 85 131 1.5 7100702
13 9.5 / 6.7 VBK-2-13 22 50 115 174 3.0 7100703
16 14.0 / 10.0 VBK-2-16 26 65 140 211 5.4 7100704
20 22.4 / 16.0 VBK-2-20 32 75 170 264 11.0 7104097
22 28.0 / 20.0 VBK-2-22 36 110 200 294 12.8 7100705
28 45.0 / 31.5 VBK-2-28 60 190 265 322 35.0 8504022
A test tag is additionally enclosed for master links 13/16/20/22.
See VIP-MAXI construction kit on pages 108–113.
Subject to technical changes!
  VIP-Connection bolts and safety latch
are pre-assembled.
78
Connection bolts and safety pin are pre-assembled. Dimensions in accordance with suspension link
Chains Designation A B C T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 1.5 VAK-1-6
(VA-1-6)
13 60 110 138 0.6 7100681
(7100237)
8 2.5 VAK-1-8
(VA-1-8)
16 60 110 147 0.9 7100682
(7100238)
10 4.0 VAK-1-10
(VA-1-10)
18 75 135 181 1.4 7100683
(7100239)
13 6.7 VAK-1-13
(VA-1-13)
22 90 160 218 2.7 7100684
(7100240)
16 10.0 VAK-1-16
(VA-1-16)
26 100 180 250 4.3 7100685
(7100241)
20 16.0 VAK-1-20
(VA-1-20)
40 180 340 434 14.7 7104089
(7104090)
22 20.0 VAK-1-22
(VA-1-22)
45 180 340 434 18.0 7100686
(7102092)
28 31.5 VAK-1-28
(–)
100 250 280 360 64.3 7900642
(–)
A test tag is additionally enclosed for master links 13/16/20/22.
See VIP-MAXI construction kit on pages 108–113.
Subject to technical changes!
VAK-1 / -2 / -4
VIP-Standard master link with welded-in connectors.
PRODUCT FEATURES
  All master links on this page are equipped
with welded-in connectors that can be moved
on all sides.
  This results in a non-mix-up connection to chain
diameter and number of strands.
  The master link is supplemented with
chain test gauge.
  Dimensions in accordance with suspension link shape A
  VIP-Connection bolts and clamp pin
are pre-assembled.
79
Connection bolts and safety pin are pre-assembled. Dimensions in accordance with suspension link
Chains Designation A B C T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 2.1 / 1.5 VAK-2-6 13 60 110 138 0.7 7100706
8 3.5 / 2.5 VAK-2-8 16 75 135 172 1.4 7100707
10 5.6 / 4.0 VAK-2-10 18 90 160 206 2.4 7100708
13 9.5 / 6.7 VAK-2-13 22 100 180 238 4.3 7100709
16 14.0 / 10.0 VAK-2-16 26 110 200 270 7.6 7100710
20 22.4 / 16.0 VAK-2-20 40 180 340 434 18.0 7104095
22 28.0 / 20.0 VAK-2-22 45 180 340 434 22.0 7100711
28 45.0 / 31.5 VAK-2-28 100 250 280 360 69.5 7900642
A test tag is additionally enclosed for master links 13/16/20/22.
See VIP-MAXI construction kit on pages 108–113.
Subject to technical changes!
3-strand master links VAK 3 and VSAK 3 same
order no. as 4-strand master links. No separate
stocking for this item.
Connection bolts and safety pin are pre-assembled. Dimensions in accordance with master link shape A,
Chains Designation A B C T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 3.1 / 2.2 VAK-4-6 18 75 135 217 1.8 7100742
8 5.2 / 3.7 VAK-4-8 22 90 160 268 3.4 7100743
10 8.4 / 6.0 VAK-4-10 26 100 180 311 5.5 7100744
13 14.0 / 10.0 VAK-4-13 32 110 200 373 10.4 7100745
16 21.5 / 15.0 VAK-4-16 36 140 260 470 17.6 7100745
20 33.6 / 24.0 VAK-4-20 51 190 350 614 39.1 7104181
22 42.0 / 30.0 VAK-4-22 51 190 350 644 45.7 7100747
A test tag is additionally enclosed for master links 13/16/20/22.
Subject to technical changes!
SELECTION TABLE FOR CRANE HOOK SIZES .
Size 6 8 10 13 16 20 22 28

  This results in a non-mix-up connection to chain
 diameter and number of strands.
  The master link is supplemented with
chain test gauge.
  Due to the greater diameter of the inner width “B”
of the VSAK reduces an unauthorised use
occurrence on the crane hook. This saves
a costly  intermediate suspension for oversized
crane hooks.
VSAK-1 / -2 / -4
VIP-Special master links with welded-in connectors.
Connection bolts and safety pin are pre-assembled.
Chains Designation A B C T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 1.5 VSAK-1-6 / 140 18 140 260 342 1.9 7100687
8 2.5 VSAK-1-8 / 140 22 140 260 367 3.2 7100688
10 4.0 VSAK-1-10 / 140 26 140 260 391 4.4 7100689
13 6.7 VSAK-1-13 / 140 32 140 260 433 7.4 7100690
16 10.0 VSAK-1-16 / 140 32 140 260 471 8.9 7100691
8 2.5 VSAK-1-8 / 190 22 190 350 457 3.7 7100692
10 4.0 VSAK-1-10 / 190 26 190 350 481 5.3 7100693
13 6.7 VSAK-1-13 / 190 32 190 350 523 8.7 7100694
16 10.0 VSAK-1-16 / 190 36 190 350 560 12.1 7100695
10 4.0 VSAK-1-10 / 250 36 250 460 591 11.7 7100696
13 6.7 VSAK-1-13 / 250 36 250 460 634 12.8 7100697
16 10.0 VSAK-1-16 / 250 40 250 460 671 17.0 7100698
20 16.0 VSAK-1-20 / 250 45 250 460 724 28.0 7104100
22 20.0 VSAK-1-22 / 250 51 250 460 754 34.0 7100699
A test tag is additionally enclosed for master links 13/16/20/22.
Subject to technical changes!
81
Connection bolts and safety pin are pre-assembled.
Chains Designation A B C T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 2.1 / 1.5 VSAK-2-6 / 140 18 140 260 342 2.3 7994070
8 3.5 / 2.5 VSAK-2-8 / 140 22 140 260 367 3.5 7994071
10 5.6 / 4.0 VSAK-2-10 / 140 26 140 260 391 5.2 7994072
13 9.5 / 6.7 VSAK-2-13 / 140 32 140 260 433 9.2 7994073
16 14.0 / 10.0 VSAK-2-16 / 140 32 140 260 471 12.5 7994074
8 3.5 / 2.5 VSAK-2-8 / 190 22 190 350 457 4.3 7994075
10 5.6 / 4.0 VSAK-2-10 / 190 26 190 350 481 6.5 7994076
13 9.5 / 6.7 VSAK-2-13 / 190 32 190 350 523 10.6 7994077
16 14.0 / 10.0 VSAK-2-16 / 190 36 190 350 560 15.6 7994078
10 5.6 / 4.0 VSAK-2-10 / 250 36 250 460 591 12.8 7994079
13 9.6 / 6.7 VSAK-2-13 / 250 36 250 460 634 14.8 7994080
16 14.0 / 10.0 VSAK-2-16 / 250 40 250 460 671 20.5 7994081
20 22.4 / 16.0 VSAK-2-20 / 250 45 250 460 724 32.5 7994083
22 28.0 / 20.0 VSAK-2-22 / 250 51 250 460 754 40.0 7994084
A test tag is additionally enclosed for master links 13/16/20/22.
Subject to technical changes!
Connection bolts and safety pin are pre-assembled.
Chains Designation A B C T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 3.1 / 2.2 VSAK-4-6 / 140 22 140 260 342 3.3 7100748
8 5.2 / 3.7 VSAK-4-8 / 140 26 140 260 367 4.9 7100749
10 8.4 / 6.0 VSAK-4-10 / 140 32 140 260 391 7.9 7100750
6 3.1 / 2.2 VSAK-4-8 / 190 22 190 350 432 3.8 7100751
8 5.2 / 3.7 VSAK-4-10 / 190 26 190 350 457 5.9 7100752
10 8.4 / 6.0 VSAK-4-13 / 190 32 190 350 481 9.3 7100753
13 14.0 / 10.0 VSAK-4-16 / 190 36 190 350 523 14.0 7100754
10 8.4 / 6.0 VSAK-4-10 / 250 36 250 460 591 13.5 7100755
13 14.0 / 10.0 VSAK-4-13 / 250 40 250 460 634 19.0 7100756
16 21.5 / 15.0 VSAK-4-16 / 250 51 250 460 671 32.5 7100757
20 33.6 / 24.0 VSAK-4-20 / 250 54 250 460 754 48.0 7993210
22 42.0 / 30.0 VSAK-4-22 / 250 56 250 460 763 56.0 7993211
A test tag is additionally enclosed for master links 13/16/20/22.
Subject to technical changes!
82
VIP-UNIVERSAL SWIVEL POWERPOINT.

13 6.7 21 60 130 13 25 1.02 8502176
16 10.0 24 65 140 16 28 1.4 8502177
Subject to technical changes!
84
PRODUCT FEATURES
No reduction of VIP-WLL.
the loose chain to slide out.
  Widened hook tip to prevent improper use,
  Complete with connection bolts and clamp pin
pre-assembled.
VVH
VIP-Shortening hook.
Chains Designation A B C D E F T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 1.5 VVH-6 34 18 20 44 7.5 23 53 0.27 7988658
8 2.5 VVH-8 38 22 25 54 9.5 33 64 0.4 7987319
10 4.0 VVH-10 47 28 31 68 12 42 80 1.0 7987320
13 6.7 VVH-13 60 36 40 87 15 47 103 2.2 7987321
16 10.0 VVH-16 75 45 50 108 18.5 57 125 4.0 7988669
20 16.0 VVH-20 92 58 63 138 24 76 162 8.4 8503630
22 20.0 VVH-22 102 62 69 151 26 83 179 11.0 8503631
Subject to technical changes!
Attention!
with all requirements!
Connection with

VIP-Balancer head
Dimensions of
VAK and IA link
Connection
at top
Connection
at bottom
Division
Balancer head L1
Weight
Balancer head [kg/pc.]
Order no.
VWK balancer head
6 VWK-2S-6 VV-SCH10 VVS 6 276 1.95 7904502
8 VWK-2S-8 VV-SCH13 VVS 8 343 3.99 7904503
10 VWK-2S-10 VV-SCH16 VVS 10 403 7.35 7904504
13 VWK-2S-13 VC-SCH 4.0 VVS 13 475 13.42 7904505
16 VWK-2S-16 VC-SCH 5.0 VVS 16 599 23.53 7904506
20 VWK-2S-20 VC-SCH 6.0 VVS 20 717 35.32 7904507
22 VWK-2S-22 Shackles VVS 22 823 49.98 7904508
Subject to technical changes!
VW
VIP-Balancer.
93

Test force
1.8-fold WLL
WLL
 L
Control link Extension mm
Control link characteristic
Chains characteristic
nom. size
96
Chains Designation T Support [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 VSRS-6 500–4,000 190 2.1 1.5
Depending on
usable length L
86 00 120
8 VSRS-8 500–5,000 240 3.5 2.5 86 00 121
10 VSRS-10 500–5,000 320 5.6 4.0 86 00 122
13 VSRS-13 1,000–5,000 350 9.5 6.7 86 00 123
16 VSRS-16 1,000–5,000 250 14.0 10.0 86 00 124
20 VSRS-20 1,000–5,000 285 22.4 16.0 86 00 125
22 VSRS-22 1,000–5,000 290 28.0 20.0 86 00 126
Subject to technical changes!
PRODUCT FEATURES
  Strut also available with chain suspension. Please
state the version of master link and the required

97
PRODUCT FEATURES
  Please state usable length Lmax. of the strut
with your order.
  Adjustable strut also available with chain suspension.
Please state the version of master link and the required
inclination angle  with your order!
  Surface: pink powder coated.
  Lmin. depends on Lmax. and the nominal size!
Chains Designation T Support [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 VSRV-6 1,500–4,000 200 2.1 1.5
Depending on
usable length L
86 00 120
8 VSRV-8 1,500–4,000 250 3.5 2.5 86 00 121
10 VSRV-10 1,500–4,000 330 5.6 4.0 86 00 122
13 VSRV-13 1,500–4,000 360 9.5 6.7 86 00 123
16 VSRV-16 1,500–4,000 250 14.0 10.0 86 00 124
20 VSRV-20 1,500–4,000 285 22.4 16.0 86 00 125
22 VSRV-22 1,500–4,000 290 28.0 20.0 86 00 126
Subject to technical changes!
VSRV
VIP-Spreader bar adjustable.
Please state usable length L of the strut

PRODUCT FEATURES
  Also referred to as foundry or container hooks.
  With much larger jaws like VCGH, but without
safety element.
  Weight optimised by Skeletto design.
  Robust cross-section (dimension C/G) against
higher bending forces.
  Chains protection and wear occurrence edges
 dimension “E”.
  Complete with connection bolts and clamp pin
 pre-assembled.
  Marking points to check the size of the jaw width!
Chains Designation A B C D E F G T Weight [kg/pc.] Order no.
6 1.5 VWH-6 32 24 24 32 22 50 71 24 90 0.44 7100210
8 2.5 VWH-8 41 31 24 42 29 64 91 32 121 1.0 7100211
10 4 VWH-10 49 37 30 50 36 76 108 40 143 1.8 7100212
13 6.7 VWH-13 58 44 31 64 46 90 127 47 168 3.0 7100213
16 10.0 VWH-16 66 50 39 75 56 100 145 55 190 4.7 7100214
20 16.0 VWH-20 96 80 74 102 80 136 203 80 277 15.1 7998157
22 20.0 VWH-22 96 80 74 102 80 136 203 80 277 15.3 7998158
Subject to technical changes!
Weight optimised by
Skeletto technology.
Non-mix-up clevis connection. Patented wear

10 Assembly set without locking lever
for VAGH(S) 10 7910417
13 Assembly set without locking lever
for VAGH(S) 13 7910418
VIP-SAFETY ELEMENTS COBRA CLEVIS CONNECTION HOOKS Subject to technical changes!
  Consisting of forged safety latch, triple
coiled stainless steel double leg spring
and safety pin.
  Only available as a complete set.
  Simple assembly/removal with
a hammer and driver.
Chains Designation [kg/pc.] Order no.
4 Si-Set VMH-4 0.04 7987901
6 Si-Set VMH-6 0.04 7100299
8 Si-Set VMH-8 0.07 7100300
10 Si-Set VMH-10 0.09 7100301
13 Si-Set VMH-13 0.15 7100302
16 Si-Set VMH-16 0.24 7100303
20 / 22 Si-Set VMH-20 / 22 0.4 7101604
28 Si-Set VMH-28 1.6 7900640
With rivet pin.
RUD VIP-SPARE PARTS
117
Only use original VIP-Spare parts!